CHAPTER 16 House Number Enforcement

- Section 16.1 In accordance with Chapter 291 of the laws of Massachusetts, the Town of Holland, in conjunction with Statewide Emergency Telecommunication Board, has joined the Enhanced 9-1-1 service For matters of personal and public safety, in order to assure the fastest response by emergency service personnel without undue delay, residents of the Town of Holland are required to post house numbers of sufficient height so they are visible and clearly readable from the street. For purpose of this by-law, sufficient height will be four inches (4")
- Section 16.2 House numbers must be mounted on the front of the residence facing the roadway on a post or a mailbox at the front property line on the street adjacent to the driveway entrance to the residence This will allow for location uniformity throughout the Town
- Section 16.3 Any property owner who continues to violate the provision of this by-law after thirty (30) days following receipt by the property owner of joint, written notice of such violation from the Board of Selectmen and Chief of Police, shall be liable to a penalty not exceeding \$25 00 for -each offense Each day that the said violation is allowed to continue after said thirty (30) day period, shall constitute a separate offense
- Section 16.4 This by-law will be enforceable upon the implementation of E-911 service in the Town of Holland
- Section 16.5 Any violation of the provisions of this chapter may be disposed of by the Police
 Department as a civil violation pursuant to the terms of Section 21D of Chapter 40
 of the General Laws with a civil assessment of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)
 Chapter 16 approved August 2, 1996